

## LOS ANGELES COUNTY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COUNCIL

Eve Sheedy DVC Executive Director

Mission Statement

The Los Angeles County Domestic Violence Council provides leadership in the creation and support of a victim/survivor-centered, coordinated countywide approach to addressing intimate partner violence.

**GENERAL MEETING** 

## Date:Tuesday, February 19, 2019Time:12:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m.Address:Los Angeles County Department of Public Works (DPW)<br/>900 S. Fremont Ave.<br/>Alhambra, CA 91803Room:Alhambra, CA 91803Facility Info:Parking is available in any spot not marked *RESERVED*<br/>• Single Stall Restrooms are located on the floors 2 and above<br/>• Cafeteria located on site

- I. Introductions/Announcements
- II. Approval of last month's minutes
- III. Update/Comments from ED
- IV. Immigration Report
- V. Presentation: "Data is Your Friend"

Speakers: Dr. Paul Simon, Chief Science Officer Los Angeles County Department of Public Health

> Dr. Rashmi Shetgiri, Chief of Health Assessment and Epidemiology Los Angeles County Department of Public Health

- VI. Committee Reports
- VII. Networking and Q & A
- VIII. Matters not on the posted agenda (to be presented and placed on a future agenda)
- IX. Public Comments not to exceed two minutes per person and must be on items of interest which are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Council
- X. Adjourn

## (Next meeting is March 19, 2019 at LAPD HQ)